## Change Board Position name to Council Manager



Submitted for consideration to the PhD Chapter Meeting The PhD chapter at KTH/ Doktorandsektionen vid Tekniska Högskolans Studentkår

## Background

As described in §3 of the PhD Chapter statutes, The PhD Chapter Board is currently composed of 10 members, namely the Chairperson, Vice Chairperson, Treasurer, Communication Manager, Webmaster, Education Manager, Council Coordinator, Workgroup Manager, Business Liaison, and Event Manager. Given the growth and establishment of the PhD Council at each School at KTH. The role of the Councils Coordinator has evolved to include managing the PhD School Councils, facilitating their activities and connecting the PhD Council of the different schools. Therefore, it would be suitable to have the position named **Council Manager** instead of Council Coordinator.

## Suggestions

**To**<sub>1</sub> Change the PhD Chapter position name from Council Coordinator to **Council Manager** in §3 in the PhD Chapter statutes and edit the name accordingly in the PhD Chapter Bylaws and working directives.

On behalf of the PhD Chapter Board,

Mohammad Abuasbeh Stockholm 09th November 2022